



## The updated 2025 AmeriHealth Caritas Pennsylvania (PA) Dental Provider Supplement is now available online.

June 16, 2025

AmeriHealth Caritas PA is pleased to announce the availability of the 2025 Dental Provider Supplement.

Examples of updates and changes include topics such as:

- Procedures Requiring Prior Authorization: Updated information on the process for Hospital/Special Procedure Unit (SPU)/Ambulatory Surgical Center (ASC) outpatient admissions for dental services
- The BLE Request Process: Deleted Diagnosis code Z98.818 in box 34A no longer needs to be included on the claim form and claim form image
- Electronic Claim Submission Utilizing DentaQuest's Website: Updated how to contact DentaQuest if you are experiencing log in issues
- Paper Claim Submission: Updated what information is needed for paper claim submission
- Corrected Claims: Added instructions for Providers to make corrections to incorrectly submitted claims during the timely filing period
- Updated the list that requires Authorization or Retrospective Review
- Periodic orthodontic treatment visit (D8670): Added documentation requirements and criteria
- Updated Dental Benefits Grid

For the complete list of the 2025 supplement updates and changes, and to access the dental provider supplement in its entirety, visit the provider center at:

www.amerihealthcaritaspa.com → Provider → Resources → Dental Program.